

Serial No. 177
Supplementary List-2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 3292/2025
CM No. 7509/2025**

Pooja Puri & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate for R-1 & 2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(28.11.2025)

01. Mr. Rohit Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 1 and 2 seeks time to report instructions as solicited by this Court in terms of the order dated 27.11.2025. Time is granted.

02. List again on **01.12.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.11.2025
SUNIL