

Sr. No. 92

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP (C) No. 3292/2025

Pooja Puri & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. &
Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

20.02.2026

Having regard to the nature of dispute involved, the chances of matter being settled by way of mediation do not arise.

List again on **08.04.2026**.



**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.02.2026
Diksha**