

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 3292/2025
CM No. 7509/2025**

Pooja Puri & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Ltd. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(06.05.2026)**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on **12.05.2026**, in the supplementary cause list.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.05.2026
Renu